
Dundee Road Runners Templeton Trail Race 2023 Results

Position Forename Surname Club Gender AgeGroup Time

1 James Donald Dundee Hawkhill Harriers Male Senior 30.58       

2 Johnny Mcbain Dundee Hawkhill Harriers Male Over40 34.58       

3 James Barnet Dundee Road Runners Male Senior 35.34       

4 Elliot Collins Perth Road Runners Male Senior 35.56       

5 Barry Davie Carnegie Harriers Male Over40 36.14       

6 David Simpson Montrose Triathlon Club Male Over40 36.21       

7 Graeme Dailly Male Over40 37.05       

8 Kenny Liddell Dundee Hawkhill Harriers Male Over40 37.23       

9 Duncan Ryan Perth Road Runners Male Over50 37.29       

10 Jamie Stewart Dundee Road Runners AC Male Over40 38.10       

11 David Aitken Dundee Road Runners Male Over40 38.42       

12 ROMAIN BORGEAL Dundee Hawkhill Harriers Male Senior 38.50       

13 Lukasz Drozd Male Over40 39.08       

14 Dominic Williams Dundee Road Runners Male Senior 39.37       

15 Andrew Maich Male Over40 39.40       

16 Clive Bowman Perth Road Runners Male Over50 39.55       

17 Steve Matthews Dundee Hawkhill Harriers Male Over50 39.59       

18 Kevin Greig Dundee Road Runners Male Over40 40.42       

19 Graham McDougall Male Over40 41.19       

20 Grahame Kennedy Male Over40 42.27       

21 Mairi-Anne Miller Female Senior 42.58       

22 Angus Rodney Dundee Road Runners AC Male Senior 43.03       

23 Amy Tait Falkland Trail Runners Female Senior 43.14       

24 Christopher Sturrock Running Machines Male Senior 43.33       

25 Louise Menzies Dundee Road Runners Female Over40 43.47       

26 Johnny Kirkland Monifieth Triathlon Club Male Over60 43.53       

27 Ryan Nicoll Forfar Road Runners Male Senior 44.25       

28 Mike Murdoch Falkland Trail Runners Male Over40 44.34       

29 Derek Arthur Dundee Road Runners Male Over40 44.39       

30 Paul Hammersley Perth Road Runners Male Over50 44.43       

31 Christine Cuthill Female Over40 44.58       

32 Derek Grant Dundee and Angus Cani-Cross Male Over40 45.04       

33 Graeme Watson Forfar Road Runners Male Over60 45.42       

34 Iain Simpson Lomond Hill Runners AAC Male Over50 45.54       

35 Neil MacRitchie Male Over40 45.55       

36 Michael Royden Dundee Road Runners Male Over50 46.02       

37 Linda Anderson Female Over40 46.12       

38 Lyle Allan Falkland Trail Runners Male Over60 46.40       

39 Paul Reed Dundee Road Runners AC Male Over50 46.43       

40 Eve Martin Dundee Road Runners Female Senior 46.46       

41 David Morrison Metro Aberdeen RC Male Over60 47.00       

42 Martin Rollo Dundee Road Runners Male Over50 47.13       

43 Margaret Martin Fife Athletic Club Female Over60 47.19       

44 Ian mckenna Male Over40 47.40       

45 Graham Robertson Dundee Road Runners Male Over40 47.55       

46 John Rudd Dundee Road Runners AC Male Over60 48.02       

47 David Strachan Male Over50 48.08       

48 David Martin Male Over50 48.16       

49 Phillip Gillespie Dundee Road Runners Male Over50 48.38       

50 Eoin McLaughlin Male Senior 48.46       

51 Zoe Logan Forfar Road Runners Female Senior 48.51       

52 Stewart Chalmers Male Over40 48.59       

53 Susan McLeod Forfar Road Runners Female Over50 49.04       



54 John Thow Kirkintilloch Olympians Male Senior 49.09       

55 Lee Cessford Falkland Trail Runners Male Over40 49.17       

56 Gail Stirling Dundee Road Runners Female Over50 49.23       

57 Ashleigh Christie Forfar Road Runners Female Senior 49.25       

58 Paul Wallace Falkland Trail Runners Male Over40 50.02       

59 Graham Rena Dundee Road Runners Male Over50 50.23       

60 Janet Murray Falkirk Victoria Harriers Female Over40 50.28       

61 Elizabeth Milne Forfar Road Runners Female Over50 50.32       

62 Maximilian Jamieson Male Senior 50.33       

63 Duncan Campbell Male Over40 50.36       

64 Ann Reed Perth Road Runners Female Over60 50.51       

65 Ronald Milne Forfar Road Runners Male Over60 51.08       

66 Barry Campbell Perth Road Runners Male Over40 51.14       

67 Gordon Kirk Dundee Road Runners Male Over50 52.10       

68 Helen Mackie Forfar Road Runners Female Over60 52.21       

69 Graeme Merry Male Over40 52.25       

70 Wendy Arthur Female Over50 52.51       

71 Valerie Thomson St Cyrus Solos Female Over50 53.58       

72 David Blackburn Portobello Running Club Male Over60 54.09       

73 connor kelly dundee road runners Male Over60 54.10       

74 Martin Davidson Male Over40 54.14       

75 Leonard Zabek Kinross Road Runners Male Over60 54.18       

76 Craig Cuthbertson Male Over50 55.39       

77 Bryony Walker St Cyrus Solos Female Senior 56.04       

78 Pam Richardson Female Senior 56.37       

79 Nadeje Depiesse Female Senior 57.22       

80 Sarah Hammersley Perth Road Runners Female Over50 57.36       

81 Andy Cameron Male Over50 59.09       

82 Karen Adams Montrose Flyers Running Club Female Over40 59.25       

83 Jillian Simpson Montrose Flyers Female Over40 59.25       

84 Susan Smith Dundee Road Runners Female Over40 59.31       

85 Amy Bryson Perth Road Runners Female Senior 60.27       

86 Alan Gardener Falkland Trail Runners Male Over50 63.33       

87 Lynne Zabek Kinross Road Runners Female Over50 65.39       

88 Iain Luke Dundee Road Runners Male Over70 65.57       

89 Sandra Gardener Falkland Trail Runners Female Over50 66.03       

90 John Lee Falkland Trail Runners Male Over60 66.35       

91 Sandie Knudsen Pitreavie AAC Female Over50 69.47       

92 Rosemary Lee Falkland Trail Runners Female Over60 70.32       

93 Barbara Mary Brown Dundee Road Runners Female Over70 72.06       



Category Winners Templeton Trail Race 2023 Results

Position Forename Surname Club Gender AgeGroup Time

1 James Donald Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 1st Male 30.58       

2 Johnny Mcbain Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 2nd Male 34.58       

3 James Barnet Dundee Road Runners 3rd Male 35.34       

5 Barry Davie Carnegie Harriers Male Over40 36.14       

9 Duncan Ryan Perth Road Runners Male Over50 37.29       

26 Johnny Kirkland Monifieth Triathlon Club Male Over60 43.53       

88 Iain Luke Dundee Road Runners Male Over70 65.57       

Position Forename Surname Club Gender AgeGroup Time

21 Mairi-Anne Miller 1st Female 42.58       

23 Amy Tait Falkland Trail Runners 2nd Female 43.14       

31 Christine Cuthill 3rd Female 44.58       

25 Louise Menzies Dundee Road Runners Female Over40 43.47       

53 Susan McLeod Forfar Road Runners Female Over50 49.04       

43 Margaret Martin Fife Athletic Club Female Over60 47.19       

93 Barbara Mary Brown Dundee Road Runners Female Over70 72.06       


